# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6502404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUGH MCLARTY	01/16/2021
LOU ZHANG	01/17/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MACHINEMETRICS, INC.
Street Address:	47 PLEASANT STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 2-S
City:	NORTHAMPTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01060

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17150573

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413-736-5401 Email: snyder@gtv-ip.com

GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1121-0004
	1.2.22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN
SIGNATURE:	/KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Comb Decl Assign#page1.tif source=Executed Comb Decl Assign#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 054951 FRAME: 0570**

506455633

## COMBINED INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application entitled

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING CONTROL DATA AND NOTIFYING A PROGRAM OF A MACHINE,

which			
is attac	hed hereto, o	r	
		17/150,573	as United States or PCT International
The above-ide	entified applic	cation was made or au	thorized to be made by me.
I believe that application.	am the original	inal inventor or an orig	ginal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
Northampton	MA 01060	, a Corporation organ	g a place of business at 47 Pleasant Street, Suite 2-S, sized and existing under the Laws of Delaware, is n, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued
sum of ONE whereof is he over to said invention in application for extensions th Commissione said corporati	DOLLAR to reby acknowled corporation, the United Sor Letters Pate ereof, and the r of Patents a on as the ass	o me in hand paid and ledged, I have sold, ass its successors or assig tates and in all countre ent therefor and all divue Letters Patent wher and Trademarks to issu	ern, be it known that for and in consideration of the dother good and valuable consideration, the receipt signed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set ons, the entire right, title and interest to and in said ries foreign to the United States, said United States visionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and in issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the set the Letters Patent based upon said application(s) to ght, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole is or assigns.
and assignme countries, and judgment of t	nts thereof in d to execute he said corpo	the United States and all rightful oaths and	proper papers including other applications for patents application for patents and assignments in all foreign d to take any other proper action that may in the or securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of ation.
			ment made in this declaration is punishable under 18 than five (5) years or both.
Mugh	Wfal		•
Inventor's Sig	nature \		951 VAN AUKEN CIRCLE
HUGH MCL		·	PALO ALTO, CA 94303
Legal Name			Residence Address
2021-0	1-10		SAME AS ABOVE
Date			Post Office Address

Inventor's Signature	••••	
~	196 ROUND HILL ROAD	
LOU ZHANG	NORTHAMPTON, MA 01060	
Legal Name of Inventor	Residence Address	~
	SAME AS ABOVE	
Date /	Post Office Address	